 Features
Surface mount package.
Excellent clamping capability.
Glass passivated junction.
Low Leakage current.
Meets ISO7637-2 test(varied by test condition)
Plastic material has UL flammability classification 94V-O
RoHS compliant in lead-free versions.

Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
(uni) Bi VRWM(V) VBR
MIN(V)
VBR
MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 16 17.8 19.7 5.0 26.0 254 10.0
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 17 18.9 20.9 5.0 27.6 239 10.0
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 18 20.0 22.1 5.0 29.2 226 10.0
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 20 22.2 24.5 5.0 32.4 204 10.0
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 22 24.4 26.9 5.0 35.5 186 10.0
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 24 26.7 29.5 5.0 38.9 170 10.0
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 26 28.9 31.9 5.0 42.1 157 10.0
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 28 31.1 34.4 5.0 45.4 145 10.0
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 30 33.3 36.8 5.0 48.4 136 10.0
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 33 36.7 40.6 5.0 53.3 124 10.0
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 36 40.0 44.2 5.0 58.1 114 10.0
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5.0 64.5 102 10.0
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 43 47.8 52.8 5.0 69.4 95.1 10,0
SM8S45A SM8S45CA 45 50.0 55.3 5.0 72.7 90.8 10.0
SM8S48A SM8S48CA 48 53.3 58.9 5.0 77.4 85.3 10.0
SM8S51A SM8S51CA 51 56.7 62.7 5.0 82.4 80.1 10.0
SM8S54A SM8S54CA 54 60.0 66.3 5.0 87.1 75.8 10.0
SM8S58A SM8S58CA 58 64.4 71.2 5.0 93.6 70.5 10.0
SM8S60A SM8S60CA 60 66.7 73.7 5.0 96.8 68.1 10.0
SM8S64A SM8S64CA 64 71.1 78.6 5.0 103 64.1 10.0
SM8S70A SM8S70CA 70 77.8 86.0 5.0 113 58.4 10.0
SM8S75A SM8S75CA 75 83.0 92.1 5.0 121 54.5 10.0
SM8S78A SM8S78CA 78 86.0 95.8 5.0 126 52.4 10.0
SM8S85A SM8S85CA 85 94.0 104 5.0 137 48.2 10.0
Diode Your Reliable Components Partner
Web: www.topdiode.com      Mail: info@topdiode.com      Skype: topdiode     WhatsApp/WeChat: +86 13712073035
Ratings and Characteristic Curves TA=25°C unless otherwise noted
SM8S16A / CA~SM8S85A/CA  Series